Decision No.<u>5890</u>

MM



## REFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of the Union Ice and Storage Company for an order authorizing the issue of stock.

Application No. 3978.

BY THE COMMISSION.

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS the Railroad Commission of the State of California in Decision Number 5603, dated July 26, 1918, covering an application by Union Nee and Storage Company for authority to issue certain shares of its common stock to The Union Nee Company, inadvertently used, in the first line of the first paragraph of the order therein, the name "Union Nee and Cold Storage Company" in lieu of the correct designation, Union Nee and Storage Company; and

WHEREAS, applicant has requested a modification of the

Order;

November, 1918.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the first paragraph of the Order in Decision Number 5603, dated July 26, 1918, be amended so as to read:

IT IS HERREY ORDERED that Union Ice and Storage Company be and it is hereby granted authority to issue 1747 shares of its common stock to The Union Ice Company for the following consideration and under the following conditions, and not otherwise.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 477, day of